

20 December 2019

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804954 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/03514

Thank you for your request concerning Use Of Personal Devices At Work

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. Does Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust allow staff to use their own devices to access work email? Please answer Yes or No.

No.

2. Does Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust allow staff to use their own devices for any other work-related activities? Please answer Yes or No.

No.

3. If you answered yes to question 2 please provide a list of the types of systems that staff can access from personally owned devices?

Not applicable.

4. Does Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust have a policy that covers BYOD or the use of personal devices at work? Please answer Yes or No.

No.

5. If you answered yes to question 4 please could you provide a copy of your policy that covers BYOD or personal device usage at work?

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.





Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.

